AMD Xilinx - XCKU11P-L2FFVA1156E Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Kintex UltraScale+ FPGAs Data Sheet: DC and AC Switching Characteristics
DS922 (v1.2) April 11, 2017 www.xilinx.com
Preliminary Product Specification 33
Table  32: Output Delay Measurement Methodology
Description I/O Standard Attribute RREF
(Ω)
CREF
(1)
(pF)
VMEAS
(V)
VREF
(V)
LVCMOS, 1.2V LVCMOS12 1M 0 0.6 0
LVCMOS, 1.5V LVCMOS15 1M 0 0.75 0
LVCMOS, 1.8V LVCMOS18 1M 0 0.9 0
LVCMOS, 2.5V LVCMOS25 1M 0 1.25 0
LVCMOS, 3.3V LVCMOS33 1M 0 1.65 0
LVTTL, 3.3V LVTTL 1M 0 1.65 0
LVDCI, HSLVDCI, 1.5V LVDCI_15, HSLVDCI_15 50 0 VREF 0.75
LVDCI, HSLVDCI, 1.8V LVDCI_15, HSLVDCI_18 50 0 VREF 0.9
HSTL (high-speed transceiver logic), class I, 1.2V HSTL_I_12 50 0 VREF 0.6
HSTL, class I, 1.5V HSTL_I 50 0 VREF 0.75
HSTL, class I, 1.8V HSTL_I_18 50 0 VREF 0.9
HSUL (high-speed unterminated logic), 1.2V HSUL_12 50 0 VREF 0.6
SSTL12 (stub series terminated logic), 1.2V SSTL12 50 0 VREF 0.6
SSTL135 and SSTL135 class II, 1.35V SSTL135, SSTL135_II 50 0 VREF 0.675
SSTL15 and SSTL15 class II, 1.5V SSTL15, SSTL15_II 50 0 VREF 0.75
SSTL18, class I and class II, 1.8V SSTL18_I, SSTL18_II 50 0 VREF 0.9
POD10, 1.0V POD10 50 0 VREF 1.0
POD12, 1.2V POD12 50 0 VREF 1.2
DIFF_HSTL, class I, 1.2V DIFF_HSTL_I_12 50 0 VREF 0.6
DIFF_HSTL, class I, 1.5V DIFF_HSTL_I 50 0 VREF 0.75